

EC DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

- 1. Unique identification of the product: S3PIBBGO Inflatable Beach Ball Gold
- 2. Name and Address of the Manufacturer:

Sunnylife UK Europe Ltd 10 John Street,

London WC1N 2EB United Kingdom Phone: +44 1753551111

3. This Declaration is issued under the sole responsibility of Sunnylife UK Europe Ltd



4. The object complies with the following standards which are harmonized to the Directive mentioned.

EN 71-1:2014 + A1:2018

- Mechanical and physical properties

EN 71-2:2020

- Flammability Test

EN 71-3 : 2019 + A1 : 2021 - Migration of certain elements

BS EN 71-1:2014 + A1:2018

- Mechanical and physical properties

BS EN 71-2:2020

- Flammability Test

BS EN71-3:2019 and Directive (EU) 2019/1922 amending 2009/48/EC effective from 20 May 2021

- Migration of certain elements

REACH Regulation (EC) no. 1907/2006, Annex XVII Items 51 & 52, amendment no. 552/2009 & 2018/2005

- Phthalates content

REACH Regulation (EC) no. 1907/2006, Annex XVII, Item 51 & 52 & amendment no. 552/2009 & 2018/2005 & The REACH etc. (Amendment etc.) (EU Exit) Regulations 2019 (S.I. 2019 No. 758) as amended

- Phthalates content

Regulation (EC) No. 1907/2006 on REACH Annex XVII as amended by Commission Regulation (EU) No. 835/2012 and Commission Regulation (EU) 2016/217

- Cadmium content requirement

Cadmium Content Requirement in Annex XVII Entry 23 of the REACH Regulation (EC) No 1907/2006 and Amendment (EC) No 552/2009, (EU) No 494/2011, (EU) No 835/2012 and (EU) 2016/217 & The REACH etc. (Amendment etc.) (EU Exit) Regulations 2019 (S.I. 2019 No. 758)

- Cadmium content requirement

REACH Regulation (EC) no. 1907/2006 & amendment (EU) no. 1272/2013 Annex XVII Item 50

- Polycyclic aromatic hydrocarbons content

REACH Regulation (EC) no. 1907/2006 & amendment no. 1272/2013, Annex XVII, Item 50 & The REACH etc. (Amendment etc.) (EU Exit) Regulations 2019 (S.I. 2019 No. 758) as amended

- Polycyclic aromatic hydrocarbons content

Signed for and on behalf of Sunnylife UK Europe Ltd:

Place of issue: Sydney, Australia Date of issue: 21/02/2023

Name: Nolia chiu

Email: Nolia.chiu@sunnylife.com.au **Position:** Production coordinator

Signature:

nolia